DATASHEET
AXIS SERIES | LASER SENSORS
Fast and high-precision sensors, based on the triangulation principle
with an excellent price-performance-ratio
	■ AXIS-MI: Miniature laser triangulation sensors with integrated electronics
	■ AXIS-P: Performance laser sensors -  powerful sensors for factory automation
	■ AXIS-HP: High-Performance sensors - for high-precision quality testing
	■ AXIS-LR: Long-Range sensors - for long measuring ranges

Digital input Teach-In
Additional functions parameterization using teach-in button or externally
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASERPOINT
Current output AXIS-MI-10-1 - AXIS-MI-104 -1 -
Voltage output AXIS-MI-10-2 - AXIS-MI-104 -2 -
RS485 - AXIS-MI-10-9 - AXIS-MI-104-9
SERIES AXIS-MI | MINIATURE
	■ AXIS-MI (MEASURING RANGE 10 MM,104 MM)
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
4  TECHNICAL DATA  |  AXIS-MI SERIES
SERIES AXIS-MI | MINIATURE
	■ AXIS-MI (MEASURING RANGE 50 MM, 300 MM, 500 MM)
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
AXIS-MI MINIATURE
Measuring distance [mm] 50 ... 100 50 ... 350 50 ... 550
Measuring ranges [mm] 50 300 500
Resolution 2... 16  μm 1 ... 100 μm 2 ... 160 μm
Linearity error
 ± 0,08% Mr
± 0,1% Mr, 50... 200mm
± 0,15% Mr, 50... 350mm
± 0,23 % Mr
Response time / release time 0,4 ms
Laser class 2
Temperature drift ± 0,02% Sde/K ± 0,05% Sde/K ± 0,08% Sde/K
Beam shape line point or line
Housing material aluminium
Dimension 13,46× 49 × 40,3 mm
Connection types M8, 4-pin
Operating temperature -10 ... +50 °C
Safety class IP67
Ambient light immunity <100 kLux
Analog current / voltage RS485 current / voltage RS485 current / voltage RS485
Digital input teach-In
Additional functions parameterization using teach-in button or externally
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASER POINT
Current output AXIS-MI-50-1 - AXIS-MI-300-1 - AXIS-MI-500-1 -
Voltage output AXIS-MI-50-2 - AXIS-MI-300-2 - AXIS-MI-500-2 -
RS485 - AXIS-MI-50-9 - AXIS-MI-300-9 - AXIS-MI-500-9
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASER LINE
Current output AXIS-MI-50-3 - AXIS-MI-300-3 - AXIS-MI500-3 -
Voltage output AXIS-MI-50-4 - AXIS-MI-300-4 - AXIS-MI-500-4 -
RS485 - AXIS-MI-50-10 - AXIS-MI-300-10 - AXIS-MI-500-10
 AXIS-MI SERIES  |  TECHNICAL DATA 5
PERFORMANCE AXIS-P-800
Measuring distance [mm] 30 ...70 30 ...130 50 ...300 100 ...600 30 ...70 30 ...130 50 ... 300 100 ...600 200 ...1000
Measuring ranges [mm] 40 100 250 500 40 100 250 500 800
Resolution [µm] 4 ...20 5 ...60 10 ...330 15 ...670 4 ... 20 5 ...60 10...330 15...670 20...400
Linearity error
± 12 ...
± 60 μm
±0,15%
± 15 ...
± 200 μm
±0,20%
± 30 ...
± 1000 μm
± 0,40%
± 50 ...
± 2000 μm
± 0,40%
± 12 ...
± 60 μm
±0,15%
± 15 ...
± 200 μm
±0,20%
± 30 ...
± 1000 μm
±0,40%
± 50 ...
± 2000 μm
±0,40%
± 0,11...
1,65 mm
Response / release time 0,9 ms 0,9 ms < 4 ms
Laser class 2 2
Temperature drift [Sde/K] - ± 0,015% ± 0,03%    < 0,02 %
Beam shape point point or line
Housing material die-cast zinc aluminium
Dimension [mm] 13,4 × 48,2 × 40 20,4x135x45
Connection types M12, 5-pin M12, 8-pin
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 °C
Protection class IP67
Ambient light immunity - 50 kLux 40 kLux 8 kLux 10 kLux < 10 kLux
Analog output current / voltage output
Digital output - alarm
Digital input teach-In teach-in und sync
Additional functions parameterization using teach-in button or externally; automatic power and voltage detection
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASERPOINT
Current output AXIS-P-40-1 AXIS-P-100-1 AXIS-P-250-1 AXIS-P-500-1 - - - - -
Voltage output AXIS-P-40-2 AXIS-P-100-2 AXIS-P-250-2 AXIS-P-500-2 - - - - -
Current / voltage - - - - AXIS-P-40-7 AXIS-P-100-7 AXIS-P-250-7 AXIS-P-500-7 AXIS-P-800-3
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASER LINE
Current / Voltage - - - - AXIS-P-40-8 AXIS-P-100-8 AXIS-P-250-8 AXIS-P-500-8 AXIS-P-800-4
SERIES AXIS-P | PERFORMANCE
	■ AXIS-P
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
	■ AXIS-P-800
6  TECHNICAL DATA |  AXIS-P SERIES
AXIS-HP SHORT-RANGE MID-RANGE
Measuring distance [mm] 30 ...70 40 ...140 50 ...250 100 ...600 100 ... 1000 150 ... 1500
Measuring ranges [mm] 40 100 200 500 900 1350
Focus range 55 ... 70 mm 110 ... 140 mm 200 ... 250 mm 400 ... 600 mm 750 ... 1000 mm 1000 ... 1500 mm
Sweetspots 65 mm 130 mm 240 mm 500 mm 1000 mm 1500 mm
Resolution [µm] 0,7 ... 1 1,2 ... 2,5 1,4 ... 6,3 3 ... 24 3 ... 63 13 ... 125
Repeat accuracy 0,1 ... 0,3 μm 0,3 ... 0,7 μm 0,3 ... 2 μm 1 ... 9 μm 1 ... 32 μm 3 ... 63 μm
Linearity error
± 24 μm
± 0,06%
± 70 μm
± 0,07%
± 180 μm
± 0,09%
± 600 μm
± 0,12%
±1710
± 0,19%
± 4320 μm
± 0,32%
Response / release time 0,8 ms
Measuring rate 2,5 kHz
Laser class 1 1 2 1 2 1 2
Temperature drift [Sde/K] ± 0,009% ± 0,014% ± 0,025% ± 0,038%  ± 0,065% ± 0,1%
Beam shape point or line
Housing material aluminium
Housing material 26 × 74 × 55 mm
Connection types M12, 8-pin M12, 8-pin
Operating temperature −10 ... +50 °C
Protection class IP67
Ambient light immunity 28 kLux 35 kLux < 170 kLux 170 kLux 300 kLux <100 kLux 35 kLux
Analog output current / voltage output
Digital interface RS485
Digital output alarm and switching output
Digital input sync und RS485
Additional functions Distance or tolerance function: Selectable filtering, configurable, digital switching output with adjustable hysteresis in
millimeters, various trigger modes, touch display, changeover between current or voltage output, 3 memory slots for parameter settings
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASERPOINT
Function: distance AXIS-HP-40-1 AXIS-HP-100-1 AXIS-HP-200-1 AXIS-
HP-500-1
AXIS-
HP-500-5
AXIS-
HP-900-1
AXIS-
HP-900-5
   AXIS-
HP-1350-1 -
Function: tolerance AXIS-HP-40-2 AXIS-HP-100-2 AXIS-HP-200-2 - - -
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASER LINE
Function: distance AXIS-HP-40-3 AXIS-HP-100-3 AXIS-HP-200-3 AXIS-
HP-500-3
AXIS-
HP-500-7
AXIS-
HP-900-3
AXIS-
HP-900-7
   AXIS-
HP-1350-3
   AXIS-
HP-1350-7
Function: tolerance AXIS-HP-40-4 AXIS-HP-100-4 AXIS-HP-200-4 - - - - - -
	■ AXIS-HP
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
 SERIES AXIS-HP | HIGH-PERFORMANCE
 AXIS-HP SERIES  |  TECHNICAL DATA 7
AXIS-LR LONG-RANGE
Measuring distance [mm] 200 ... 4000 200 ... 13 000
Measuring ranges [mm] 3800 12 800
Resolution 1,3 mm 5 mm
Repeat accuracy ± 5 mm ± 15 mm
Linearity error
± 15 mm
± 0,49%
± 15 mm
± 0,11%
Response / release time 20 ms
Laser class 2
Temperature drift [Sde/K] ± 0,005% Sde/K ± 0,003% Sde/K
Beam shape point
Housing material aluminium
Dimension 25,4 × 66 × 51 mm
Connection types M12, 5-pin
Operating temperature −25 ... +50 °C
Protection class IP67
Ambient light immunity 40 kLux
Analog output current / voltage output
Digital output alarm
Digital input teach-In
Additional functions parameterization using teach-in button or externally
ORDER CODE BEAM SHAPE LASERPOINT
Current output AXIS-LR-3800-1 AXIS-LR-12800-1
Voltage output AXIS-LR-3800-2
SERIES AXIS-LR | LONG-RANGE
	■ AXIS-LR
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
8  TECHNICAL DATA  |  AXIS-LR SERIES
ACCESSORIES
	■ CONNECTION CABLE (SHIELDED) FOR CONNECTOR OUTPUT
CABLE WITH STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
AXIS-MI
K4P2M-S-M8 2 m
K4P5M-S-M8 5 m
K4P10M-S-M8 10 m
AXIS-P / AXIS-LR K5P2M-S-M12 2 m
K5P5M-S-M12 5 m
K5P10M-S-M12 10 m
AXIS-P, AXIS-P-800 /
AXIS-HP
K8P2M-S-M12 2 m
K8P5M-S-M12 5 m
K8P10M-S-M12 10 m